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MISSION

Rasmussen College

is dedicated to serving
our communities

by recognizing

the diverse needs

of individuals.

We encourage
personal and

professional development

through respect,
appreciation, and

a commitment to
general education as
a foundation for

lifelong learning,

As an institution

of higher learning,

the College is
committed to
preparing students

to be active,
productive and
successful contributors

to a global

community.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE

PURPOSE

To accomplish our mission, Rasmussen College

has established these purposes:

Educational Excellence: Rasmussen College creates a teaching/
learning community that is challenging, stimulating,

and student-focused. This is accomplished through an integrated
system of accessible resources, interactive classes, and a rigorous

curriculum.

Learning Environment: Rasmussen College provides learning
opportunities in an environment of mutual respect in an unbiased
atmosphere that prepares students for challenging careers and

lifelong learning.

Professional Development: The institutional culture of
Rasmussen College provides and supports ongoing opportunities
for professional growth for students and employees, preparing

well-rounded individuals who contribute to our global community.

Modern Technology: Rasmussen College supports the use of
modern technology as a tool to enhance student learning and
enrich the classroom environment, as well as empower students

to adapt in an ever-changing workforce. The College

is committed to student development through the implementation

of virtual classrooms utilizing the online learning modality.

Service to Communities: Rasmussen College creates and
maintains a collaborative community where students, employees,
business, industry, professional associations/communities,

and other institutions of higher learning benefit from shared

knowledge and experience.

Assessment and Planning: Rasmussen College students,

both residential and online, engage in an active assessment program
that evaluates student learning, effective teaching,

and institutional progress. The information gathered assists the
College as it formulates long and short-range plans, anticipates

challenges, and strives to meet the goals of the institution.
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Enrollment Procedures

You’ve already taken the first big
step by scheduling your campus
visit and meeting your admissions
representative.

Our admissions professionals can
now help you explore the various
options that best meet your goals,
interests, educational needs, and
work or activities schedule.

Your team will help you find the
learning program, location, and
coursework that are right for you.

When you’ve chosen the option
that best meets your needs, you
can apply for admission by
submitting the following:

* Application Form
(Apply early for best class choices
and scholarship opportunities.)

* $60 fee for entire program
or $20 per course

* An attestation of high school
graduation or equivalency

* College placement exam results

* Required credentials for foreign
students, including TOEFL test
score of 500 paper-based or
173 computer-based, plus first
quarter tuition.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE
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* Individuals applying to the
Medical Laboratory Technician,
Surgical Technologist, and
School of Nursing programs
must meet program-specific
admissions requirements,
in addition to all general
Rasmussen College admissions
requirements. See the admissions
policies for these programs under
Academic Information.

* In addition, some programs
require applicants to complete
a criminal background check.
Please see College Acceptance
or Rejection of Application for
Admission for more details.

Rasmussen College will
notify you in writing of your
acceptance or rejection. All
money paid to the College
will be refunded if you are
not accepted except any
non-refundable test fees
required for the Medical
Laboratory Technician,
Surgical Technologist, or
School of Nursing programs.
All new students will attend
an orientation session a week
or two before classes start.
This required session is an
opportunity to learn College
policies and course scheduling,
and to meet other students.

2009-2010

Picking a Start Date

2009-2010
Academic Calendar

® 2009 Summer Quarter
July 6 — September 20

* 2009 Early Fall Quarter
August 10 — September 20

* 2009 Fall Quarter
October 5 — December 20

* 2009 Early Winter Quarter
November 9 — December 20

¢ 2010 Winter Quarter
January 4 — March 21

* 2010 Early Spring Quarter
February 8 — March 21

* 2010 Spring Quarter
April 5 — June 20

* 2010 Early Summer Quarter
May 10 — June 20

® 2010 Summer Quarter
July 6 — September 19

College Holidays

* New Year’s Day

* Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
* Memorial Day

* Independence Day

* Friday prior to Labor Day
(Employee Appreciation Day)
* Labor Day
* Veterans Day
* Thanksgiving Day
and the following Friday
* Christmas Day

NORTH DAKOTA | WWW.RASMUSSEN.EDU
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Primary Sources of Financial Aid and How to Apply.

Each campus has a professionally
staffed financial aid department
designed to help you apply for
federal, state, and private assistance.
The primary purpose of financial
aid is to help students who
otherwise would not be able to
attend a post-secondary institution
meet the cost of higher education.
The basic responsibility for
financing your education lies

with you and your family. Aid is
based upon documented financial
need — the difference between
the cost of college and your ability
to pay for it. Costs include books,
tuition, supplies, room and board,

transportation, living expenses, and

child care costs.

There are three basic types

of aid available to Rasmussen

students:
* Various state and federal student
loan programs.

* Gift Aid, also known as grants, is
assistance you do not have to pay
back and is usually based upon

financial need.

* Employment through work study
programs may provide relevant
work experience and decrease the
necessity of borrowing student
loans for living expenses.

Tuition Rates

Please see the Tuition Structure
section under Academic
Information and College Policies
for complete information on
tuition rates.

Program Type of Award Amount Per Year Application
Gift Aid Federal Pell Grant Grant based on financial need. $609 - $5,350 Free Application
Program for Federal
Student Aid
(FAFSA)

Federal Supplemental  Grant based on financial need $100 - $4,000, based ~ Free Application

Educational awarded by the institution. on availability for Federal

Opportunity Grant Notification is made by the Student Aid —

(FSEOG) College regarding eligibility. Awarded by

the College

Academic Award based on Pell Grant $750 for first year; Free Application

Competitiveness eligibility and academic rigor $1300 for second year  for Federal

Grant (ACG) requirements of state high school Student Aid —
coursework eligibility.

MN State Grant* Grant based on financial need Amounts calculated Free Application
and the student’s individual based on length of for Federal
tuition and fees. Must be an degree and current Student Aid
undergraduate student with MN  state legislative
residency. Student is notified by provisions.
the College regarding eligibility.

Employment Federal Work Study Part-time jobs on campus Varies Free Application
or at local non-profit agencies. for Federal
Based on financial need and skill Student Aid —
level for positions available. Awarded by
the College

MN State Work Study* Part-time jobs on campus or Varies Free Application
at local non-profit agencies. for Federal
Based on financial need and Student Aid —
skill level for positions available. Awarded by

the College
Federal Loan Federal Subsidized Payment deferred until six months ~ 1st year —$3,500  Free Application
Programs Stafford Loan after student leaves college or 2nd year — $4,500 for Federal

Program attends less than half time. 3rd year + — $5,500  Student Aid and

Need-based calculation. Promissory Note
processed through
College and
Lender

Federal Principal and interest may Same as subsidized Free Application

Unsubsidized be deferred until after student limits with additional ~ for Federal

Stafford Loan leaves college or attends less than  $2,000 for Dependent. ~ Student Aid and

Program half-time. Independent: Promissory Note

Ist and 2nd year processed through
— $6000; College and

3rd year and above Lender

— $7000.

Federal Parent Loan For credit-worthy parents of Up to college cost PLUS application

for Undergraduate dependent undergraduates. of attendance. and Promissory

Students (PLUS) Note processed

through College
and Lender
Minnesota Student Educational ~ Supplemental, variable interest rate  $7,500 per grade level ~ SELF application
State Loan Loan Fund (SELF) loan, allows deferment of principal processed though
Programs* while in college, requires credit- College and the
worthy co-signer. Higher Education
Services Office
Veterans’ Veterans’ Benefits Veterans and dependents of Monthly benefit Veterans
Benefits veterans, including Guard and based on service Administration
Reserve Component. contributions or Veterans
Service Officer

*These programs are available only for Moorhead site students.

Gift aid and work study are awarded annually based on the fiscal year dates of July 1 through June 30.
Students attending in more than one fiscal year period must reapply for financial aid assistance.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE | NORTH DAKOTA |WWW.RASI\/|USSEN.EDU
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Scholarship and Grant Programs

Rasmussen College offers the
following institutional scholarship
and grant programs. Some campuses
have additional scholarships
available; please contact your
Financial Aid Office for more

information.

Grade Point Achievement
Scholarships

If you are like most students,

you don’t have a pile of cash lying
around to pay for college. So you'll
be glad to know that based on

your high school cumulative

GPA, Rasmussen College offers
scholarship opportunities of up

to $10,000 for incoming first-year
students. Below is a quick look

at the available Grade Point
Achievement scholarships. Ask your
Admissions Representative for all the
details and an application form.

Grade point average is based upon
a 4.0 scale. Other grade point scales
will be converted to a 4.0 scale to
determine award.

Eligibility guidelines for the Grade
Point Achievement Scholarships are
as follows:

* Eligible students must be
current-year graduating
high school seniors.

* Students must apply for and begin
classes during the summer quarter,
early fall quarter or fall quarter
immediately following their
graduation from high school.

¢ Award amounts are determined
upon receipt of the student’s
official final transcript from high

school.

* All recipients will be notified of
the award in writing and all funds
are paid directly to the College.
Award amounts for Associate
Degree students are divided
equally among the student’s first
5 quarters of attendance. Award
amounts for Bachelor Degree
students are divided equally among
the student’s first 10 quarters of
attendance.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE

* Student must carry a minimum
of 9 credits per full quarter or
7 for a mid-start term, maintain
satisfactory academic progress,
and not be on Academic Warning/
Probation, or the award
is forfeited from that point forward.

¢ Awards are forfeited if attendance
is discontinued or interrupted for
Associate Degree seeking students.
Bachelor’s Degree seeking students
may interrupt attendance a
maximum of 2 instances, with
each instance no more than one
quarter and not more than once
in any one calendar year.

10% Military Discount

All current and retired military
personnel, as well as veterans,
enrolling in a Degree, Diploma,

or Certificate program are eligible
for a 10% tuition discount. In
order to qualify for the discount,

all admission requirements must

be completed, and applicants

must provide proof of service by
submitting an actual or faxed copy
of their military ID card, including
expiration date. Retired military
personnel must provide valid
military retiree ID or DD 214 Form.
In addition, the College will extend
the 10% discount to the spouse and
dependents, age 18 — 21, of any
service member on active duty as
outlined above. These individuals
must provide an actual or faxed copy
of their dependent military ID card,
which includes and expiration date.

Early Start Program

Rasmussen College is proud to offer
select high school juniors and seniors
the opportunity to begin their
professional career training early.
The Early Start Program is designed
to reward those who have a strong
academic background and a desire
to succeed.

2009-2010

If your You will If you apply If you apply
cumulative receive the for admission for admission
Grade Point following prior to between
Average upon  Scholarship: January 30, January 30,
graduation your award is: and April 30,
is between: your award is:
2.00-2.74 Success Award Associates $1,000 $600
Bachelors $2,000 $1,200
2.75-2.99 Achievement Award Associates $1,500 $1,000
Bachelors $3,000 $2,000
3.00 —3.24 Silver Circle Award Associates $2,000 $1,500
Bachelors $4,000 $3,000
3.25-3.49 Gold Circle Award Associates $2,500 $2,000
Bachelors $5,000 $4,000
3.50 —3.74 Platinum Circle Award ~ Associates $3,000 $2,500
Bachelors $6,000 $5,000
3.75-3.99 Director’s Award Associates $4,000 $3,000
Bachelors $8,000 $6,000
4.00 President’s Award Associates $5,000 $4,000
Bachelors $10,000 $8,000

On-Time Graduation
Scholarship and Accelerated
Graduation Scholarship
Rasmussen College is committed
to helping students get their degree
and start their new careers. To help
our students reach that goal faster,
Rasmussen offers two scholarships
to students to help make on-time
graduation a reality. Students who
take thirteen (13) or more credits

a quarter will receive a $500
Accelerated Graduation Scholarship
each quarter. Additionally, students
who take nine (9) to twelve (12)
credits per quarter will receive a
$300 On-Time Graduation
Scholarship each quarter. Students
who start in February, May, August,
or November and take seven (7) or
eight (8) credits will receive a $200
On-Time Graduation Scholarship

their first quarter.

Corporate Discount

Some companies receive a tuition
discount from Rasmussen College
for eligible employees. Contact your
campus for details.

Restrictions
Students are eligible for only one of
the following scholarship and grant
programs at a time:

* Grade Point Achievement

Scholarship

* Early Start Program

* 10% Military Discount

* Corporate Discount

Students may combine any of these
scholarships with the On-Time
Graduation Scholarship and/or the
Accelerated Graduation Scholarship.

NORTH DAKOTA | WWW.RASMUSSEN.EDU
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SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH

Graduates of this degree
program know the concepts

and skills necessary to find
entry-level employment in the
fitness industry. They have a
basic understanding of anatomy,
physiology, and kinesiology, and
their relationship to exercise.
They also know the relationship
of nutrition to health and fitness.
Graduates can perform health
and fitness assessments and
develop training regimens

for people with a variety of
health and fitness needs.

They value critical thinking,
communication, diverse
perspectives, technology and
information literacy, and the
well-being of their clients.

EXERCISE SCIENCE AAS DEGREE

Standard Length of Program e 7 Quarters Full-Time ¢ 10 Quarters Part-Time

Career Opportunities e Personal Trainer
® Fitness Instructor

Foundation Courses

Number Course Credits
B097 Foundations of English | 4
B098 Foundations of English Il 4
B099 Foundations of Math 4

Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in
Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful
completion of B097, B098, and/or BO99.

General Education Courses

Number Course Credits
English Composition (Required course)
G124 English Composition 4

Communication (Select 1 course)

G141 Introduction to Communication 4
G226 Speech 4
Humanities (Select 2 courses)

G125 Humanities 4
G138 Introduction to Film 4
G201 Creative Writing 4
G230 Introduction to Literature 4
Math (Select 1 course)

G221 Introduction to Statistics 4
G233 College Algebra 4
Natural Sciences (required course)

G215 Introduction to Human Biology 4
Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)

G122 World Geography 4
G123 Principles of Economics 4
G137 Introduction to Psychology 4
G142 Introduction to Sociology 4
G243 Contemporary U.S. Government 4
G250 History of the United States in the World 4

Major and Core Courses

Number Course Credits
B136 Introduction to Business 4
D111 Computer Information Systems 3
E242 Career Development 2
EST100 Introduction to Exercise Science 3
EST10 Fitness Theory and Assessment 3
ES200 Exercise Physiology 4
ES220 Resistance Training Techniques 3
ES230 Event Training Techniques 3
ES240 Exercise for Special Populations 3
ES280 Exercise Science Capstone 2
M120 Medical Terminology 4
MA135  Pharmacology for the Allied Health Professional 4
MA241  Human Anatomy and Physiology | 5
MA242  Human Anatomy and Physiology Il 5
MT245  Kinesiology 4
MT246  Kinesiology Il 4
PN105  Nutrition and Diet Therapy 4
Electives (Choose Two, for a minimum of 6 credits)

B233 Principles of Management 4
ES205 Nutrition for Exercise Science 4
ES225 Musculoskeletal Injuries 3
ES245 Exercise and Aging 3
ES250 Worksite Health Promotion 4

Total Degree Credits 98*

* Credit totals do not include Foundations of English I/l
or Foundations of Math. These courses may be required
of some students based upon placement examinations.

This program is available only at the Moorhead site.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE | NORTH DAKOTA |WWW.RASI\/|USSEN.EDU




Graduates of this degree program
understand the healthcare system
and how to communicate with
the healthcare team. They know
basic human anatomy, medical
terminology, and pathology,

as well as techniques for health
information management and
quality improvement. Graduates
can perform medical coding and
billing, analyze data, use and
understand scanning technology,
navigate an electronic health
record, manage a file room, and
release medical information
under appropriate circumstances.
They value critical thinking,
communication, diverse
perspectives, technology and
information literacy, ethical

and professional behavior

in the workplace, and the
confidentiality of patient

information.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE
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SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH

HEALTH INFORNMATION TECHNICIAN AAS DEGREE**
® 6 Quarters Full-Time < 9 Quarters Part-Time

2009-2010

e Health Information Technician e Medical Data Analyst e Medical Coder
¢ Health Information Workflow Specialist * Medical Records Coordinator
e Coding Analyst e Electronic Health Record Specialist

Foundation Courses

B097 Foundations of English |
B098 Foundations of English Il
B099 Foundations of Math

Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in
Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful

completion of B097, B098, and/or BO99.
General Education Courses

English Composition (Required course)
G124 English Composition
Communication (Select 1 course)

G141 Introduction to Communication
G226 Speech

Humanities (Select 2 courses)

G125 Humanities

G138 Introduction to Film

G201 Creative Writing

G230 Introduction to Literature
Math (Select 1 course)

G221 Introduction to Statistics

G233 College Algebra

Natural Sciences (Select 1 course)

G215 Introduction to Human Biology
G239 Introduction to Astronomy
G245 Introduction to Geology
Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)

G122 World Geography

G123 Principles of Economics

G137 Introduction to Psychology
G142 Introduction to Sociology

G243 Contemporary U.S. Government
G250 History of the United States in the World
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Major and Core Courses
D111 Computer Information Systems 3
E150 Success Strategies 4
E242 Career Development 2
G150 Structure and Function of the Human Body 4
M120 Medical Terminology 4
M140 Basic ICD-9-CM Coding 4
M140A  Intermediate ICD-9-CM Coding 3
M141 Ambulatory Care Coding 3
M208 Introduction to Health Information Management 4
M209 Medical Insurance and Billing 3
M211 Quality Analysis and Management 4
M218 Management of Health Information Services 4
M223 Pathology | 4
M224 Pathology I 4
M229 Healthcare Information Technologies 4
M230 Medical Law and Ethics 4
M251 Medical Coding Practicum 1
M252 Health Information Practicum 2

Total Degree Credits 93*

This Degree Program is also offered online.

* Credit totals do not include Foundations of English I/l
or Foundations of Math. These courses may be required
of some students based upon placement examinations.

** The Health Information Technician associate’s degree
offered at the Brooklyn Park, Eagan, Eden Prairie, Lake
Elmo, Mankato, Rockford, and St. Cloud campuses is
accredited by the Commission on Accreditation for Health
Informatics and Information Management Education
(CAHIIM).

The Health Information Technician associate’s degree
offered at the Green Bay campus is in Candidacy Status
for accreditation by the Commission on Health Informatics
and Information Management Education (CAHIIM).

NORTH DAKOTA | WWW.RASMUSSEN.EDU
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MASSAGE THERAPY AAS DEGREE
o 7 Quarters Full-Time e« 11 Quarters Part-Time

Graduates of this program know
basic concepts in kinesiology,
human anatomy, pathology,

and the theory behind

massage-therapy techniques.

They can perform a variety B097  Foundations of English | 4 B136 Introduction to Business 4
. B098 Foundations of English Il 4 E242 Career Development 2
of massage techniques ; ; P .
includi 8 di l? ’ B099 Foundations of Math 4 M230 Medical Law and Ethics 4
including Swedis massage, Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in MA241  Human Anatomy and Physiology | 5
sports massage, myofascial release, Foun(jation C;)urses through adiTEP placement exam or by successful MA242  Human Anatomy and Physiology Il 5
. . completion of B097, B098, and/or BOSS. MT101  Introduction to Massage Therapy 3
trigger-point therapy, and i ;
seerp I techni Py General Education Courses MT705 Deep Tissue Massage 3
additional techniques. MT120  Techniques for Special Clients 3
In addltlon; the}’ can choose English Composition (Required course) %;;?g /_;afr?slol\%); Sf;); /\:assag e Therapy ;
and perform techniques for G124 English Composition 4 MT220 /\;)yofascia/ Regease 3
clients with individualized g‘;’zm"”’;"?fég&ggfiy chxsr;)un/‘cation 4 MT225  Alternative Modalities 3
neF:ds: They value gritiFal G226 Speech 4 Mg;g g:%igce/r Point Therapy g
thlnkmg, communication, Humanities (Select 2 courses) MT238  Clinicll 4
diverse perspectives, technolo G125 Humanities 4 MT245  Kinesiolo 4
'S¢ perspectives, &y G138 Introduction to Film 4 MT246  Kinesiol » I 4
and information literacy. ive Writi 1nesioogy
) ' & G201 Creative Writing 4 MT250  Business and Wellness 3
professionalism and ethical G230 Introduction to Literature 4 Total Degree Credits o+
havior. and th reciation of Math (Select 1 course)
behavio »a d the ap P ec’at ono G221 Introduction to Statistics 4 * Credit totals do not include Foundations of English I/ll
other massage theraplsts in the G233 College Algebra 4 or Foundations of Math. These courses may be required
industry. This program prepares  Natural Sciences (Required course) of some students based Lpon placement examinations.
. G215 Introduction to Human Biolo 4 This program is only available at the
graduates to take the National > ucti u fology Bismarck campus.
Certification Exam from the Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)
. : : G122 World Geography 4
National Certification Board G123 Principles of Economics 4
for Therapeutic Massage and G137 Introduction to Psychology 4
d l[() T & G142 Introduction to Sociology 4
Bo ywor (NCBTMB). G243 Contemporary U.S. Government 4
G250 History of the United States in the World 4
oNLINg

Graduates of this program
understand the procedures
of medical offices in a variety
of healthcare settings. They
know medical terminology,

e Private Practice e Spas and Resorts e Health Clubs
o Wellness Centers e Clinics  Chiropractic Offices

Foundation Courses

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATION AAS DEGREE
o 7 Quarters Full-Time e« 10 Quarters Part-Time

Major and Core Courses

* Medical Office Assistant e Medical Business Office Clerk e Medical Receptionist
® Medical Transcriptionist ¢ Medical Office Manager e Medical Coder/Biller

Foundation Courses

Major and Core Courses

. B097 Foundations of English | 4 D111 Computer Information Systems 3
anatomy, pathology, and basic B098  Foundations of English I 4 E150  Success Strategies 4
concepts of health-information B099 Foundations of Math 4 E242 Career Development 2
Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in G150 Structure and Function of the Human Body 4
management‘. Gr adu?tes can Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful M120 Medical Term/'no/ogy 4
perform medical coding, completion of B097, BO9S, and/or BO99. M40 Basic ICD-9-ClM Coding J
transcription, and billing, General Education Courses M140A  Intermediate ICD-9-CM Coding 3
d al dical offi M141 Ambulatory Care Coding 3
and general medical othice English Composition (required course) M200 Mediical Office Procedures 4
procedures. They value critical g P eq M205  Medical Transcription | 3
thinking communication G124 E ng /fSh Composition 4 M206 Medical Transcription Il 3
. ? . ’ Communication (Select 1 course) M209  Medical Insurance and Billing 3
diverse perspectives, technology G141 Introduction to Communication 4 M223 Pathology | 4
and information literacy, iizrganitiils)egc/h . ) 4 M224  Pathology Il 4
: . elect 2 courses, M230 Medical Law and Ethics 4
ethlca! and professional G125 Humanities } 4 M251 Medical Coding Practicum 1
behavior in the workplace, and g;gf /gffogucf‘/;n_f_o Film j M290  Medical Administration Capstone 1
1ali 1 reative Writing S115 Keyboarding 3
FhF Conﬁ.dentlallty of patent G230 Introduction to Literature 4 $120 Wé/l’d for Vlzndows 3
inrormation. Math (Select 1 course) -
f L Total Degree Credits 92*
G221 Introduction to Statistics 4 ) g . .
G233 College Algebra 4 This Degree Program is also offered online.
Natural Sciences (Select 1 course) * Credit totals do not include Foundations of English /il
G215 Introduction to Human Biology 4 or Foundations of Math. These courses may be required
G239 Introduction to Astronomy 4 of some students based upon placement examinations.
G245 Introduction to Geology 4
Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)
G122 World Geography 4
G123 Principles of Economics 4
G137 Introduction to Psychology 4
G142 Introduction to Sociology 4
G243 Contemporary U.S. Government 4
G250 History of the United States in the World 4

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE
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Graduates of this program

know medical terminology,
anatomy, and safety standards
and practices. They can operate
and maintain equipment in the
medical laboratory, collect and
analyze specimen samples for
diagnosis, and assist members

of the healthcare team in
delivering service to patients.
Graduates value critical thinking,
communication, diverse
perspectives, technology and
information literacy, the safety
and confidentiality of other
patients in the laboratory, and
ethical and professional behavior.
Students do not have to pass any
external certifications or licensure
examinations to receive the

AAS degree.

Graduates of this program
know medical terminology,
anatomy, pathology, and basic
concepts of pharmacology and
psychology. They can measure
vital signs, administer injections,
perform venipuncture, and
perform CLIA-waived
laboratory tests. They can

also perform general medical-
office procedures and medical
billing. Graduates value critical
thinking, communication,
diverse perspectives, technology
and information literacy, and
medical ethics. The completion
of this program helps prepare
the graduate to seck national
certification.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE
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SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN AAS DEGREE

® 8 Quarters Full-Time

® Medical Laboratory Technician

General Education Courses

English Composition (Required course)
G124 English Composition
Communication (Select 1 course)

G141 Introduction to Communication
G226 Speech

Humanities (Select 2 courses)

G125 Humanities

G138 Introduction to Film

G201 Creative Writing

G230 Introduction to Literature

Math (Required course)
G233 College Algebra
Natural Sciences (Required course)
G215 Introduction to Human Biology
Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)
G122 World Geography
G123 Principles of Economics
137 Introduction to Psychology

G142 Introduction to Sociology
G243 Contemporary U.S. Government
G250 History of the United States in the World
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Major and Core Courses

D111
E242
M120
MA241
MA242
ML100
ML150
ML151
ML152
ML153
ML201
ML202
ML203
ML205
ML206
ML291
ML292
PB105

Computer Information Systems
Career Development

Medical Terminology

Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Introduction to Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Chemistry |

Hematology |

Urinalysis

Clinical Microbiology I

Clinical Chemistry Il

Hematology Il

Immunology

Immunohematology

Clinical Microbiology Il

Clinical Practicum |

Clinical Practicum Il

Phlebotomy

Total Degree Credits

This program is available only at the
Bismarck campus and the Moorhead site.
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Rasmussen College — Bismarck is pursuing accreditation for its Medlical
Laboratory Technician AAS program through the National Accrediting
Agency for Clinical Laboratory Sciences (NAACLS). The Bismarck campus
has achieved serious applicant status. Graduates of the program at
Rasmussen College — Bismarck are eligible to sit for the Medical Laboratory
Technician (MLT) certification examination offered by the Board of Registry
of the American Society for Clinical Pathology (ASCP).

MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT AAS DEGREE**

® 6 Quarters Full-Time < 8 Quarters Part-Time
* Medical Office Administrative Assistant e Phlebotomist e Patient Care Technician

Foundation Courses

B097 Foundations of English |
B098 Foundations of English Il
B099 Foundations of Math

Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in
Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful
completion of B097, B098, and/or BO99.

General Education Courses

English Composition (Required course)
G124 English Composition
Communication (Required course)

G141 Introduction to Communication
Humanities (Select 2 courses)

G125 Humanities

G138 Introduction to Film
G201 Creative Writing

G230 Introduction to Literature

Math (Select 1 course)

G221 Introduction to Statistics

G233 College Algebra

Natural Sciences (required course)

G215 Introduction to Human Biology
Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)

G122 World Geography

G123 Principles of Economics

G142 Introduction to Sociology

G243 Contemporary U.S. Government

G250 History of the United States in the World
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Major and Core Courses

D111
E242
G137
M120
M200
M223
M224
M230
MAT110
MA135
MA145
MA235
MA241
MA242
MA245

Computer Information Systems

Career Development

Introduction to Psychology

Medical Terminology

Medical Office Procedures

Pathology |

Pathology Il

Medical Law and Ethics

Clinical Skills |

Pharmacology for the Allied Health Professional
Clinical Skills Il

Laboratory Skills for Medical Office Assistants
Human Anatomy and Physiology |

Human Anatomy and Physiology Il

Medical Office Assistant Externship

Total Degree Credits 93*
This program is available only at the Moorhead site.
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* Credit totals do not include Foundations of English I/l or
Foundations of Math. These courses may be required of
some students based upon placement examinations.

** Medical Office Assistant students must receive the complete
series of hepatitis B vaccinations before they will be eligible
to begin their externship. In addition to fulfilling Rasmussen
College’s general graduation requirements, students must
successfully complete all 61 program competencies and
receive CPR and first-aid certification before they will be
eligible to graduate.

NORTH DAKOTA | WWW.RASMUSSEN.EDU



Graduates of this degree program
learn to transcribe a wide variety
of medical documents, to

adapt to varying medical report
formats, to use transcription
equipment effectively,

and to give support to and
communicate effectively with

the healthcare team. Students
combine technical knowledge
with the ability to think critically
and make informed decisions.
They know the correct use

of medical language and
terminology and the effective

use of available software
packages. Graduates value critical
thinking, communication,
diverse perspectives, technology
and information literacy, ethical
and professional behavior, and
the confidentiality of patient
information.

Graduates of this program
know basic concepts of
anatomy and physiology,
pathology, microbiology, and
pharmacology. They understand
OR design,

surgical equipment and
instrumentation, safety
standards, and asepsis and
sterile techniques. Graduates
can prepare, clean, and restock
operating rooms, use and
maintain surgical equipment,
perform scrub and circulator
duties in a number of surgical
specialties, and contribute to
pre- and post-operative patient
care. They value critical thinking,
communication, diverse
perspectives, technology and
information literacy, and patient
safety and care.

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE

CATALOG & STUDENT HANDBOOK

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST AAS DEGREE
® 6 Quarters Full-Time e« 8 Quarters Part-Time

2009-2010
SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH

® Medical Transcriptionist e Transcription Supervisor ¢ Medical Document Editor

Foundation Courses

B097 Foundations of English |
B098 Foundations of English Il
B099 Foundations of Math

Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in
Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful

completion of B097, B098, and/or BO99.
General Education Courses

English Composition (Required course)
G124 English Composition
Communication (Select 1 course)

G141 Introduction to Communication
G226 Speech

Humanities (Select 2 courses)

G125 Humanities

G138 Introduction to Film

G201 Creative Writing

G230 Introduction to Literature
Math (Select 1 course)

G221 Introduction to Statistics

G233 College Algebra

Natural Sciences (Select 1 course)

G215 Introduction to Human Biology
G239 Introduction to Astronomy
G245 Introduction to Geology
Social Sciences (Select 2 courses)

G122 World Geography

G123 Principles of Economics

G137 Introduction to Psychology
G142 Introduction to Sociology
G243 Contemporary U.S. Government
G250 History of the United States in the World

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST AAS DEGREE
o 7 Quarters Full-Time

N NN

E QRN N ANDNADN E QNN

NN N

NADNDMNDNDN

Major and Core Courses

e Hospitals e Medical Clinics ® Operating Rooms e Physician Offices

General Education Courses

Communication (Select 1 course)

G141 Introduction to Communication
G226 Speech

Humanities (Select 2 courses)

G125 Humanities

G138 Introduction to Film

G201 Creative Writing

G230 Introduction to Literature

Math (Select 1 course)

G221 Introduction to Statistics

G233 College Algebra

Natural Sciences (Required course)

G215 Introduction to Human Biology
Social Sciences (Select 1 course)

G122 World Geography

G123 Principles of Economics

G142 Introduction to Sociology

G243 Contemporary U.S. Government
G250 History of the United States in the World
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B271 Professional Communication 4
D111 Computer Information Systems 3
E150 Success Strategies 4
E242 Career Development 2
G150 Structure and Function of the Human Body 4
M120 Medical Terminology 4
M200 Medical Office Procedures 4
M205 Medical Transcription | 3
M206 Medical Transcription Il 3
M207 Medical Transcription Il 3
M223 Pathology | 4
M224 Pathology Il 4
M230 Medical Law and Ethics 4
M280 Medical Transcription Capstone 3
S115 Keyboarding | 3
S116 Keyboarding Il 3
S120 Word for Windows 3

Total Degree Credits 90*

This Degree Program is also offered online.

*  Credit totals do not include Foundations of English /il

or Foundations of Math. These courses may be required
of some students based upon placement examinations.

Major and Core Courses
D111 Computer Information Systems 3
E242 Career Development 2
G124 English Composition 4
G137 Introduction to Psychology 4
M120 Medical Terminology 4
M223 Pathology | 4
M224 Pathology I 4
MA135  Pharmacology for the Allied Health Professional 4
MA241  Human Anatomy and Physiology | 5
MA242  Human Anatomy and Physiology Il 5
ST102 Microbiology for Surgical Technologists 3
ST105 Introduction to Surgical Technology 3
ST112 Surgical Procedures | 4
ST1203 Surgical Procedures Il 4
ST1207 Surgical Procedures Il 4
S1215 Surgical Tech Practicum | 8
ST1220 Surgical Tech Practicum Il 8

Total Degree Credits 97

This program is available only at the Moorhead site.

NORTH DAKOTA | WWW.RASMUSSEN.EDU




CATALOG & STUDENT HANDBOOK | 2009-2010

SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH

Graduates of this program
know medical language

and terminology and the
applications of available
software packages. They can
transcribe a variety of medical
documents, use different
medical report formats,

and employ transcription
equipment effectively.

They can also support and
communicate effectively

with the healthcare team.
Graduates value critical thinking,
communication, diverse
perspectives, technology and
information literacy, ethical
and professional behavior, and
the confidentiality of patient
information.

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST DIPLOMA

Standard Length of Program e 4 Quarters Full-Time e 6 Quarters Part-Time
Career Opportunities e Medical Transcriptionist e Medical Document Editor

Foundation Courses
Number

B097

Course Credits
Foundations of English | 4
B098 Foundations of English Il 4
B099 Foundations of Math 4
Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in
Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful
completion of B097, B098, and/or BO99.

Number
D111
E150
E242
G124
G141
G150
G233
M120
M200
M205
M206
M207
M223
M224
M280
S115
S11e
5120

Major and Core Courses

Course

Computer Information Systems
Success Strategies

Career Development

English Composition
Introduction to Communication
Structure and Function of the Human Body
College Algebra

Mediical Terminology

Medical Office Procedures
Medical Transcription |

Medical Transcription I/
Medical Transcription Il
Pathology |

Pathology I

Medical Transcription Capstone
Keyboarding |

Keyboarding Il

Word for Windows

Total Diploma Credits

Credits
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62*

* Credit totals do not include Foundations of English I/il
or Foundations of Math. These courses may be required
of some students based upon placement examinations.
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CATALOG & STUDENT HANDBOOK
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

2009-2010

oNliNg .
ACCOUNTING BS DEGREE
. e 12 Quarters Full-Time ¢ 16 Quarters Part-Time -
Graduates of this program Audi Cost A i 1 Anal v A
. L] L] L] L]
kl’lOW the accountlng processes uditor ost Accountant Inancial Ana ySt anageria ccountant
C ® Accounts Payable Manager e Accounts Receivable Manager
and cycles of professional
accounting firms, businesses,
and government agencies. Foundation Courses Major and Core Courses
They can manage accounts
.y & B097 Foundations of English | 4
receivable, accounts payable, B098 Foundations of English Il 4 A151 Accounting | 4
and payroll, and can also prepare 8099 Foundations of Math 4 A152 Accounting Il 4
Students must either demonstrate mastery of the subject matter in A153 Accounting lll 4
tax ret}lrns, prepare and analyze Foundation Courses through a STEP placement exam or by successful A269 Income Tax 4
ﬁnanclal statements, and completion of B097, B0O98, and/or BO99. A280 Accounting Capstone 2
use computer applicaions General Education Courses™* 8771 Professonal Communcaton y
proﬁciently. They. can perform D111 Computer Information Systems 3
advanced accounting tasks English Composition (requied course) D181 Excel 3
F i equired course D279 Computer Focused Principles 3
ertaining to taxes, auditin 3 iti P P
P § to taxcs, & G124 English Composition 4 E150 Success Strategies 4
fraud examination, and Communication (Select 1 course) £242  Career Development 2
international accounting. ggé lsf’ptg Z‘zg“’on to Communication j
They can apply, analyze, Humanities (select 2 courses) A305 Corporate Finance 4
synthesize, and evaluate facts G125 Humanities 4 2310 Managerial Accounting 2
and theories; locate, evaluate, and G138 Intr od'uct/onl fo Fi iim 4 A315 Governmental and Not-for-Profit Accounting 4
. . . G201 Creative Writing 4 A325 Auditin 4
Integrate appropriate primary G230 Introduction to Literature 4 A405 Advancgd Accounting 4
and secondary sources; integrate  Math (select 1 course) A410  Advanced Federal Tax Theory 4
their ideas with the ideas of ggé; /gg/z‘;gc;’log”e tt)tf;StaUstlcs j A415  Financial Statement Analysis 4
others to create new knowledge; Natural Sciences (select 1 course) ﬁj;g égigg;tgg/:rlgﬁrggf/;?;;ﬁ;ems j
recognize and address complex G150 Structure and Function of the Human Body 4 A430 International Accounting 4
ethical situations; communicate G215 Introduction to Human Biology 4 A490  Accounting Capstone Il 4
. . . G239 Introduction to Astronomy 4 B351 Management of Information Systems 4
effectively in a variety of G245 Introduction to Geology 4 BU308  Operations Management 4
scenarios; and operate effectively  Social Sciences (1 required course, *** and select 1 elective) BU322  Money and Banking 4
within a continually changin G122 W_orld Geography ) 4 BU401 Orgamz_at/ona/ Behavior Analysis 4
. 4 ging G123 Principles of Economics*** 4 BU402 Strategic Management 4
environment. Graduates G137 Introduction to Psychology 4 Total lower division major/core credits 41
value cr ltfcal Fhmk{ng, G742 Introduction to Sociology 4 Total upper division major/core credits 64
G243 Contemporary U.S. Government 4
communication, leCrSC . - .

. G250 History of the United States in the World 4 Elective C -
pCI‘SpCCtIVCS, technology and ective Courses (Select 5 from the following list)
information literacy, leadership, A177  Payroll Accounting 4
and integrity. Communication (Select a minimum of 1 course) A272 Intermediate Accounting | 4

G324 Advanced Composition 4 A274 lr?z‘erm:ed/ate Agcoqntmg I 4
G332 Visual Communication in the Media 4 A276 Financial Investigation 4
Humanities (Select a minimum of 1 course) B232 Principles of Marketing 4
G330  American Literature 4 B234 Business Law 4
G335 Contemporary World Literature: B293 Business Ethics . 4
1900 to the Present 4 F111 Introduction to Banking _ 4
G435 Literature of American Minorities 4 F212 Fundamentals of Consumer Lending 4
Math/Natural Sciences (Select a minimum of 1 course) F213 Imf" OdUCUOf; to MprTgage Lending 4
G328 Human Uses of the Environment 4 F215 Pr/ncg)les 0 Bank/pg_ LalW ) 4
G434 Gender in Math and Science 4 j ;2(5) lcr_’ troc uitzon to ((;r /Ir;n/na dj ustice j
Social Sciences (Select a minimum of 1 course) fiminal Law and Frocedures
G333 American Religious History 4 Total elective credits 20
G380 Visions of America Since 1945 4 Total Degree Credits 181*
G401 Comparative Politics 4 This Degree Program is also offered online.
Total lower division general education credits 32 ;”.”-'sn pm’?’ a"n: is a"":?‘t”'f ';’:"'y at ’?:'e
Total upper division general education credits 24 smarci campus a € F